

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/06/2025 07:56:02  
PAGE: 1 of 12

POSTING NO: 368558 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 05/21/2025 CLOSING DATE: 05/28/2025  
JobID: 95181405 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
78037 BELMONT Foot 01/14/2019 03/19/2019  
78040 BELMONT Dismount 01/14/2019 03/19/2019  
78041 BELMONT Foot 01/14/2019 03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: "RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ONE AND HALF TON AND TWO TON  
LICENSE REQUIRED DRIVE OUT AGREEMENT REQUIRED;  
CMS ROUTE(s) 78037, 78040, 78041, 78062, 78063

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LABELLA, M EMP ID: 1077 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 02/27/2021 Rank: 064

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 72887967 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
BROOKLINE

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Replaces JOB # 95241845, Routes 45881, 46771, 46772, 46778, 46882

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ZENG, A EMP ID: 6123 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 11/18/2023 Rank: 136

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95094445 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
46064 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021  
46005 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021  
45039 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021  
45093 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021  
46092 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICTE REQUIRED; ROUTES: 45039, 46005, 46064,  
46092, 45093

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95148507 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
46031 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021  
46048 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021  
46013 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021  
46058 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021  
46012 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
Route(s): 46013, 46031, 46048, 46012, 46058

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/06/2025 07:56:02  
PAGE: 2 of 12

|                          |                |                 |    |             |                |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------|----|-------------|----------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95248841</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7 | 01          | TOUR II        | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> |    | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u>   |
|                          | 45004          | BROOKLINE       |    | Foot        | 05/17/2021     | 08/04/2021      |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICTE REQUIRED; ROUTE: 45004

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROSE, C EMP ID: 5596 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 04/06/2024 Rank: 002

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                    |                 |    |               |                |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|----|---------------|----------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95412660</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7 | 02            | TOUR II        | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> |    | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u>   |
|                          | 58031              | NEWTONVILLE     |    | Foot          | 10/01/2018     | 01/08/2019      |
|                          | 58032              | NEWTONVILLE     |    | Park and Loop | 10/01/2018     | 01/08/2019      |
|                          | 58033              | NEWTONVILLE     |    | Foot          | 10/01/2018     | 01/08/2019      |
|                          | 58034              | NEWTONVILLE     |    | Foot          | 10/01/2018     | 01/08/2019      |
|                          | 58035              | NEWTONVILLE     |    | Foot          | 10/01/2018     | 01/08/2019      |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600130  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224483  
CMS Route(s): 58031, 58032, 58033, 58034, 58035  
730 START TIME FOR RTES: 34; 31 800 START TIME FOR RTES 33; 32; 35#  
##

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BLANCHETTE, E EMP ID: 6566 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 05/11/2024 Rank: 059

\*\*\*\*\*

|                             |                    |                 |    |               |                |                 |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|----|---------------|----------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95345975</u>      | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7 | 02            | TOUR II        | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> |    | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u>   |
|                             | 72007              | WATERTOWN ANNEX |    | Park and Loop | 05/20/2019     | 08/07/2019      |
|                             | 72008              | WATERTOWN ANNEX |    | Park and Loop | 05/20/2019     | 08/07/2019      |
|                             | 72011              | WATERTOWN ANNEX |    | Park and Loop | 05/13/2019     | 08/07/2019      |
|                             | 72027              | WATERTOWN ANNEX |    | Park and Loop | 05/20/2019     | 08/07/2019      |
|                             | 72041              | WATERTOWN ANNEX |    | Park and Loop | 05/13/2019     | 08/07/2019      |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720190  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224916 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
P/L 072  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242357  
CMS Route(s): 72041, 72027, 72011, 72008, 72007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/06/2025 07:56:02  
PAGE: 3 of 12

JobID: 95427049 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
72015 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019  
72023 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019  
72031 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019  
72043 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019  
72045 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
ONE DAY UNASSIGNED - 1 1/2 TON LICENSE REQD.  
REPLACES JOB 6224921 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242361  
CMS Route(s): 72045, 72043, 72031, 72023, 72015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95123279 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
81006 WELLESLEY HILLS Foot 01/07/2019 03/19/2019  
81014 WELLESLEY HILLS Dismount 01/07/2019 03/19/2019  
81025 WELLESLEY HILLS Foot 01/07/2019 03/19/2019  
81034 WELLESLEY HILLS Foot 01/07/2019 03/19/2019  
81071 WELLESLEY HILLS Foot 01/07/2019 03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0810150; RI 2001  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222733 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6164534  
CMS Route(s): 81034, 81071 81025, 81014, 81006

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD  
LHD MAXI-VAN

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GORYANY, I EMP ID: 4877 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 08/24/2024 Rank: 079

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 74406721 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
65001 WEST NEWTON Foot 01/07/2008 09/30/2020  
65002 WEST NEWTON Foot 01/07/2008 09/30/2020  
65005 WEST NEWTON Foot 01/07/2008 09/30/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES: 65001, 65002, 65005, 65063, 65069

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/06/2025 07:56:02  
PAGE: 4 of 12

|                          |                |                 |             |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95123946</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7          | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 35032          | BRIGHTON        | Foot        | 02/06/2006     | 04/27/2022    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0350600  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221936 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6156310  
CMS Route(s): 35032

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MOLIN, S EMP ID: 5034 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 10/05/2024 Rank: 001

\*\*\*\*\*

|                        |                |                 |             |                |               |                 |
|------------------------|----------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95188618</u> | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7          | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>   | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                        | 35023          | BRIGHTON        | Foot        | 02/06/2006     | 04/27/2022    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0350480  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6221926  
CMS Route(s): 35023

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: Lam, G EMP ID: 0995 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 07/21/2007 Rank: 024

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                    |                         |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>70986331</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015                  | Q7            | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u>         | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 36041              | HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX | Park and Loop | 04/22/2013     | 07/02/2013    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Dual Assgnt (Hyde Park 36044-36041, 36035, 36047 & W Roxbury 32036)

QUALIFICATIONS: 1/4-TON LHD  
1/4-TON RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: QUAN, R EMP ID: 8713 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 10/05/2024 Rank: 014

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/06/2025 07:56:02  
PAGE: 5 of 12

|                           |                    |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|---------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95190176</u>    | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7            | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                           | 30010              | JAMAICA PLAIN   | Foot          | 05/04/2019     | 07/31/2019    |                 |
|                           | 30022              | JAMAICA PLAIN   | Park and Loop | 04/27/2019     | 07/31/2019    |                 |
|                           | 30030              | JAMAICA PLAIN   | Foot          | 04/27/2019     | 07/31/2019    |                 |
|                           | 30042              | JAMAICA PLAIN   | Foot          | 04/27/2019     | 07/31/2019    |                 |
|                           | 30049              | JAMAICA PLAIN   | Foot          | 04/27/2019     | 07/31/2019    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0300240  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223779 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241634  
ROUTES 30010, 30022, 30049, 30030, 30042

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: OCCEUS, R EMP ID: 4871 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 04/06/2024 Rank: 144

\*\*\*\*\*

|                           |                    |                 |             |                |               |                 |
|---------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95313334</u>    | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7          | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                           | 26013              | MATTAPAN        | Foot        | 02/28/2005     | 10/29/2020    |                 |
|                           | 26006              | MATTAPAN        | Dismount    | 02/28/2005     | 10/29/2020    |                 |
|                           | 26008              | MATTAPAN        | Foot        | 02/28/2005     | 10/29/2020    |                 |
|                           | 26021              | MATTAPAN        | Foot        | 02/28/2005     | 10/29/2020    |                 |
|                           | 26028              | MATTAPAN        | Foot        | 02/28/2005     | 10/29/2020    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES 26016,26013,26006,26008,26021  
LLV, 1.5 & 2 TON VEHICLE CERTIFICATION  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6225145 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MENKE, B EMP ID: 1112 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 10/05/2024 Rank: 045

\*\*\*\*\*

|                           |                    |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|---------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95143622</u>    | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7            | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                           | 32009              | WEST ROXBURY    | Park and Loop | 03/27/2006     | 06/21/2011    |                 |
|                           | 32019              | WEST ROXBURY    | Park and Loop | 03/27/2006     | 06/21/2011    |                 |
|                           | 32023              | WEST ROXBURY    | Park and Loop | 03/27/2006     | 06/21/2011    |                 |
|                           | 32024              | WEST ROXBURY    | Park and Loop | 03/27/2006     | 06/21/2011    |                 |
|                           | 32025              | WEST ROXBURY    | Park and Loop | 03/27/2006     | 06/21/2011    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0320310  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6225149 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242386  
CMS Route(s): 32009, 32019, 32023, 32024, 32025

QUALIFICATIONS: Pro Master Van

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DAVIS, M EMP ID: 5843 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 07/27/2024 Rank: 089

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/06/2025 07:56:02  
PAGE: 6 of 12

|                          |                |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95464977</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 32036          | WEST ROXBURY    | Park and Loop | / /            | 06/21/2011    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6230000 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243307  
Route(s): 32036

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GAO, S EMP ID: 5308 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 08/24/2024 Rank: 149

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                    |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>70117836</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7            | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 70001              | WOLLASTON       | Foot          | 02/08/2020     | 06/10/2020    |                 |
|                          | 70013              | WOLLASTON       | Park and Loop | 02/08/2020     | 06/10/2020    |                 |
|                          | 70017              | WOLLASTON       | Park and Loop | 02/08/2020     | 06/10/2020    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD vehicle certificate required; Rt 01&13 @ 7:30; Rt 17 @ 7:15;  
Rt 62 @ 6:30; Rt 70 @ 7:00 Last RI date 5/06

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD  
1-TON LHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: NOYES, P EMP ID: 7648 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 03/23/2024 Rank: 091

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                    |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>72662824</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7            | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 70002              | WOLLASTON       | Park and Loop | 02/08/2020     | 06/10/2020    |                 |
|                          | 70011              | WOLLASTON       | Park and Loop | 02/08/2020     | 06/10/2020    |                 |
|                          | 70015              | WOLLASTON       | Foot          | 02/08/2020     | 06/10/2020    |                 |
|                          | 70016              | WOLLASTON       | Park and Loop | 02/08/2020     | 06/10/2020    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
WOLLASTON ROUTES: 70002, 70011, 70015, 70016 (7:30 - 16:00)  
ROSLINDALE ROUTE: 31019 (7:45-16:15)

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PALLUCCIO, C EMP ID: 0804 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 04/20/2024 Rank: 005

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/06/2025 07:56:02  
PAGE: 7 of 12

|                          |                    |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95349170</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7            | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>AD1 DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 74006              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop | 04/01/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |
|                          | 74025              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop | 03/25/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |
|                          | 74030              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop | 03/25/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |
|                          | 74032              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop | 03/25/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |
|                          | 76004              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop | 04/01/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740480  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223111 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167101  
CMS Route(s): 74032, 74030, 74025, 74006, 76004

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KEOHAN, H EMP ID: 4028 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 09/21/2024 Rank: 018

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                    |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95440881</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7            | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>AD1 DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 74012              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop | 04/01/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |
|                          | 76045              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop | 03/18/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |
|                          | 76059              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop | 04/01/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |
|                          | 74015              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop | 03/25/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |
|                          | 74026              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop | 03/25/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740470  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223121 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167105  
CMS Route(s): 76045,76059,74015,74026,74012

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: OTOOLE, C EMP ID: 3178 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 09/21/2024 Rank: 039

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                    |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95468895</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7            | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>AD1 DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 74024              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop | 03/25/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |
|                          | 74027              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop | 03/25/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |
|                          | 76038              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop | 03/25/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |
|                          | 74005              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop | 04/01/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |
|                          | 76043              | ARLINGTON       | Park and Loop | 03/25/2013     | 06/25/2013    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES 74043,74024,74027,76038,74005  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222987 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DEAN, S EMP ID: 6354 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 10/05/2024 Rank: 059

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/06/2025 07:56:02  
PAGE: 8 of 12

JobID: 71141999 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
43005 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/12/2016 01/10/2017  
45098 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/12/2016 01/10/2017  
43023 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/19/2016 01/10/2017  
43014 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/19/2016 01/10/2017  
43010 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/12/2016 01/10/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: all other duties as assigned by Manager#  
routes 43005, 45098, 43023, 43014, 43010

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95269718 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
44053 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0430640  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222428 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162051  
CMS Route(s): 44053

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95310347 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
52053 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/23/2018 01/08/2019  
52056 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/23/2018 01/08/2019  
49009 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/02/2018 05/09/2019  
52062 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/23/2018 01/08/2019  
49022 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/02/2018 05/09/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIREAD; ROUTES 49009, 52056, 52053, 52062,  
49022

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/06/2025 07:56:02  
PAGE: 9 of 12

JobID: 95440236 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
43006 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011  
43007 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011  
43012 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011  
43013 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011  
44046 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0430330  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222411 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6161726  
CMS Route(s): 44046, 43013, 43012, 43007, 43006  
LAST RI 3/05

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95447654 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
45072 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45078 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45080 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45084 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45091 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0431270  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222468 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162448  
CMS Route(s): 45072, 45078, 45080, 45084, 45091

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95175749 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
76002 Foot 04/16/2012 05/30/2012  
76005 Foot 04/16/2012 05/30/2012  
76026 Park and Loop 04/09/2012 05/30/2012  
76028 Park and Loop 04/09/2012 05/30/2012  
76024 Park and Loop 04/02/2012 05/30/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760150  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATER REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224143 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241806  
ROUTES: 76002, 76005, 76026, 76024, 76028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CESIC, E EMP ID: 4486 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 10/05/2024 Rank: 024

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/06/2025 07:56:02  
PAGE: 10 of 12

|                          |                    |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95466462</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7            | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 80001              | STONEHAM        | Park and Loop | 04/23/2007     | 03/22/2011    |                 |
|                          | 80003              | STONEHAM        | Park and Loop | 04/23/2007     | 03/22/2011    |                 |
|                          | 80007              | STONEHAM        | Park and Loop | 04/23/2007     | 03/22/2011    |                 |
|                          | 80009              | STONEHAM        | Park and Loop | 04/23/2007     | 03/22/2011    |                 |
|                          | 80011              | STONEHAM        | Park and Loop | 04/23/2007     | 03/22/2011    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0800170  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223416 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6170144  
CMS Route(s): 80009, 80007, 80011, 80003, 80001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: POLONIA, D EMP ID: 4754 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 07/21/2018 Rank: 016

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                |                   |             |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-------------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95171033</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011            | Q7          | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u>   | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 24020          | DORCHESTER CENTER | Foot        | 10/15/2007     | 07/10/2019    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240380  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224599 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242130  
CMS Route(s): 24020

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WATSON-MIXON, R EMP ID: 0112 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 05/18/2024 Rank: 039

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                |                   |             |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-------------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95307104</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011            | Q7          | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u>   | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 24032          | DORCHESTER CENTER | Foot        | 10/22/2007     | 07/10/2019    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242141  
CMS Route(s): 24032  
LAST RI 10/2007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MONTEIRO, N EMP ID: 8252 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 06/29/2024 Rank: 045

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/06/2025 07:56:02  
PAGE: 11 of 12

|                          |                    |                   |             |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95394288</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015            | Q7          | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u>   | <u>DESC</u> | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 24041              | DORCHESTER CENTER | Foot        | 10/22/2007     | 07/10/2019    |                 |
|                          | 24045              | DORCHESTER CENTER | Foot        | 10/22/2007     | 07/10/2019    |                 |
|                          | 24027              | DORCHESTER CENTER | Foot        | 10/15/2007     | 07/10/2019    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD AND RHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED. ROUTES: 24050, 24047, 24045, 24041, 24027

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BREVIL, J EMP ID: 0197 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 08/24/2024 Rank: 082

\*\*\*\*\*

|                             |                |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|-----------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>72880141</u>      | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                             | 18078          | ROXBURY         | Park and Loop | / /            | 11/10/2021    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NEW ROUTE PER COOP AGREEMENT WITH NALC AND OPS SUPPORT  
ROUTE 18078

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

|                             |                |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|-----------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95084643</u>      | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                             | 25023          | ROXBURY         | Park and Loop | 05/07/2018     | 09/11/2018    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2192021  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222267 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160019  
CMS Route(s): 25023

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>74413050</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 91073          | BOSTON MA S&DC  | Park and Loop | / /            | 04/16/2025    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: New route established from route inspection ARAP adjustment -  
ROUTE 91073 - North Weymouth

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WANG, C EMP ID: 6104 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 12/02/2023 Rank: 122

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/06/2025 07:56:02  
PAGE: 12 of 12

|                        |                |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>74413056</u> | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>   | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                        | 90083          | BOSTON MA S&DC  | Park and Loop | / /            | 04/16/2025    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: New route established from route inspection ARAP adjustment 4/16/2025  
ROUTE 09083 - South Weymouth

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: Sullivan, K EMP ID: 0635 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 10/16/2004 Rank: 032

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95112290</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 91071          |                 | Park and Loop | 05/07/2012     | 07/03/2012    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6229459 NALC UPGRADE  
11/18/2000 P/L 091 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6243188 CMS ROUTE(S): 91071 NORTH  
WEYMOUTH

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BONANNO, A EMP ID: 6620 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 148

\*\*\*\*\*

|                        |                |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95381819</u> | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>   | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                        | 89055          |                 | Park and Loop | 01/09/2006     | 02/08/2011    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0890480 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6222863  
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6165547 CMS ROUTE(S): 89055  
EAST WEYMOUTH

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: McDonough, C EMP ID: 4813 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 03/12/2022 Rank: 001

\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                    |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95412560</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7            | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 84005              |                 | Park and Loop | 10/16/2017     | 01/23/2018    |                 |
|                          | 84006              |                 | Park and Loop | 10/23/2017     | 12/22/2017    |                 |
|                          | 84007              |                 | Park and Loop | 10/23/2017     | 12/22/2017    |                 |
|                          | 84010              |                 | Park and Loop | 10/23/2017     | 12/22/2017    |                 |
|                          | 84011              |                 | Park and Loop | 10/23/2017     | 12/22/2017    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6154366 CMS  
ROUTE(S): 84005, 84006, 84007, 84010, 84011 BRAINTREE

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MULLIN, J EMP ID: 9443 EFFECTIVE: 06/14/2025 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 016

\*\*\*\*\*